### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CV Technologies Inc.		04/01/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Afexa Life Sciences Inc.
Street Address:	9604 - 20th Avenue
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6N1G1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77558043	AFEXA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034998080

Email: rfriedland@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald Friedland

Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39-08T

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900133153

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0874 085522

\$40 00

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY B. CHAPMAN
Signature:	/gbchapman/
Date:	05/01/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=39-08T_US_name_chg#page1.tif source=39-08T_US_name_chg#page2.tif source=39-08T_US_name_chg#page3.tif source=39-08T_US_name_chg#page4.tif	

april 3,2009

I certify that the attached Certificate of Amendment is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Amendment pursuant to the name change from CV Technologies Inc. to Afexa Life Sciences Inc.

JANE HILL TULLOCH
A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS IN
AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 27,

Jare Inllock

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 207912379** 



# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

CV TECHNOLOGIES INC.
CHANGED ITS NAME TO AFEXA LIFE SCIENCES INC. ON 2009/04/01.



# Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Amendment Date: 2009/04/01

Service Request Number: 12935464 Corporate Access Number: 207912379

**Legal Entity Name:** 

CV TECHNOLOGIES INC.

French Equivalent Name:

**Legal Entity Status:** 

Active

**Alberta Corporation Type:** 

Named Alberta Corporation

**New Legal Entity Name:** 

AFEXA LIFE SCIENCES INC.

**New French Equivalent Name:** 

**Nuans Number:** 

95234706

**Nuans Date:** 

2009/01/19

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

**Professional Endorsement Provided:** 

**Future Dating Required:** 

# **Annual Return**

File Year	Date Filed
2008	2008/05/23
2007	2007/06/25
2006	2006/05/31

# Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Statutory Declaration	10000396000302381	1998/06/30
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	1998/06/30
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	1998/06/30

Registration Authorized By: JASON T. MARINO

**SOLICITOR** 

# Alberta

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Corporation	2. Corporate Access Number
	CV TECHNOLOGIES INC.	207912379

Pursuant to subsection 173(1)(a) of the *Business Corporations Act* (Alberta), the Articles of the Corporation be amended by changing the name of the Corporation from CV Technologies Inc. to **AFEXA LIFE SCIENCES INC.** 

4. DATE SIGNATURE TITLE
April 1, 2009
Solicitor

REGISTERED ON THE ALBERTA REGIST CORES SYSTEM

APR - 1 2009

WSLegal\063324\00009\5104391v1

**RECORDED: 05/01/2009**